## 506988915 11/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7035754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHAB KAMAL	01/23/2020
KHALID KAMAL	01/23/2020
JOHN NANTZ	02/12/2020
ROB NAHHAL	03/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUF HÜLSBECK & FÜRST GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	STEEGER STRASSE 17
City:	VELBERT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42551

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16788714

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)566-8663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485668662

**Email:** jkrumpe@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260620-426927
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW H. SZALACH
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew H. Szalach/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=426927assignment#page1.tif source=426927assignment#page2.tif source=426927assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506988915 REEL: 058173 FRAME: 0585

source=426927assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058173 FRAME: 0586

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ehab Kamal; John Nantz; Rob Nahhal; Yipeng Tang hereby assign to: HUF HÜLSBECK & FÜRST GMBH & CO. KG; Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MOUNTING A GESTURE SENSOR PROXIMATE TO A LIGHT ASSEMBLY, filed February 12, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/788,714, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	1-23-2020
Ehab Kamal	Date
T.I. N.	D. (
John Nantz	Date
Rob Nahhal	Date
Yipeng Tang	Date

Page 1 of 1

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Khalid Kamal, hereby assign to: HUF HÜLSBECK & FÜRST GMBH & CO. KG; Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MOUNTING A GESTURE SENSOR PROXIMATE TO A LIGHT ASSEMBLY, filed February 12, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application Number 16/788,714 to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Khalid Kamal	1/23/2020
Khalid Kamal	Date

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ehab Kamal; John Nantz; Rob Nahhal; Yipeng Tang hereby assign to: HUF HULSBECK & FÜRST GMBH & CO. KG; Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MOUNTING A GESTURE SENSOR PROXIMATE TO A LIGHT ASSEMBLY, filed February 12, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/788,714, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Ehab Kamal	Date
	2/12/2020
John Mantz	₹Date
Rob Nahhal	Date
Yipeng Tang	Date

Page 1 of 1

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ehab Kamal: John Nantz: Rob Nahhal: Yipeng Schulmeister hereby assign to: HUF HÜLSBECK & FÜRST GMBH & CO. KG; Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MOUNTING A GESTURE SENSOR PROXIMATE TO A LIGHT ASSEMBLY, filed February 12, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/788,714, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Ehab Kamal	Date
John Nantz	Date
Rob Nahhal	3/8/202/ Date
Yipeng Schulmeister	Date

Page 1 of 1

Fehler! Unbekannter Name für Dokument-Eigenschaft.

PATENT REEL: 058173 FRAME: 0590